
Consob – Commissione Nazionale per le Societa’ e la Borsa – ordered blocking of 11 following websites - of 
these, ten were illegally offering crypto-asset services and were ordered to cease the violation of Article 59 
of MiCAR; one, Praxiscarma, was providing illegal financial intermediation services. 
See the list below: 
 

• Praxiscarma s.a. (website www.praxiscarma.com and related page https://office.praxiscarma.com); 
• “RYE036” (website https://rye026.it); 
• “RYE326” (website https://rye326.it); 
• “03WAKIH” (website https://03wakih.it); 
• “SJCJ11” (website https://sjcj11.it); 
• “01LUHAR” (site https://01luhar.it); 
• “GKJ159” (website https://gkj159.it); 
• “DSHS82” (website https://dshs82.it); 
• “GFJ123” (website https://gfj123.it); 
• “L88159” (website https://l88159.it); 
• “FGJ329” (website https://fgj329.it). 
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